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Operating Expenses 
Year·To·Oate 

Percent 
Catego!X 2010 2011 Change Change 

Thruway Operating Expenses 
Admin and General $10,344,582 $8,798 ,502 ($1 ,546,080) -14.9% 
Engineering Services 3,196, 11 9 2 ,898,456 (297,663) -9.3% 
Maintenance Engineering 

Thruway Maintenance 38,71 1,144 39,344,109 632,965 1.6% 
Equipment Maintenance 14,642 ,452 16,008,549 1,366,097 9.3% 

Finance and Accounts 4,276,612 4,008,386 (268,226) -6.3% 
Operations 

Traffic and Services 3,569,834 3,975,185 405,351 11.4% 
State Police 18 ,023 ,662 17,043,994 (979,668) -5.4% 
Toll Collection 20,998 ,916 19,364,864 (1,634,052) -7.8% 

General Charges· 77,401 ,045 88,735 ,684 11,334,639 14.6% 

T olal Thruway Operating $191,164,366 $200,177,729 $9,013,363 4.7% 

OAP Operating Expenses 
Cana l Corporation * $27,252,576 $27,289,041 $36,465 0.1% 
Interstate 84 •• 6 ,313,367 14,183 (6,299,184) -99.8% 
Miscellaneous (Econ Development) 1,191 0 (1 ,1911 NA 

Tolal OAP Operating Expenses $33,567,134 $27,303,224 (6,263,910) -16.7% 

Total Operating Expenses $224,731,500 $227,480,953 $2,749,453 1.2% 

Total Operating Expenses (Less 1-84) $218,418,133 $227,466,770 $9 ,048,637 4. 1% 

• General Charges Includes unfunded OPEB (See Note 0 of Monthly Statement) and are as fOllows: 

Pension Contributions $9, 133,321 $14.473,338 5.340,017 58.5% 

Funded Health Insurance & Other Benefits $27,249,235 $30,325,9915 3,076,761 11.3% 

Other General Charges $41.018,489 $43,936,350 2,917,861 7.1% 

Total General Charges $77,401,045 $88,735,684 11,334,639 14,6% 

•• Expenses are fully reimbursed by NYS DOT prior to its transfer to NYS DOT on October 15, 2010. 

Operating Revenues 
Year·To-Date 

Percent 

Catego!1 2010 2011 Change Change 

Toll Revenue $301,180,132 $296,645,645 ($4,535,081) ·1 .5% 
Passenger Revenue 190,108,586 184,962,827 (5 ,145,759) -2 .7% 
Commercial Revenue 11 1,072 ,146 111,682 ,818 610,672 0.5% 

Concession Revenue 5,389,692 5,371,118 (11,974) -0.3% 
Gasoline Revenue 1,079,694 1,060,153 (19,541) -1.8% 
Restaurant Revenue 4,309,998 4 ,311 ,565 1,567 0.0% 

Interest Earnings 231,655 121 ,239 (110,416) -47.7% 

Special Hauling Permits 883,344 978,232 94,888 10.7% 

Sundry Revenue 8,283,551 7,919,818 (363,739) -4.4% 

Total Operating Revenue $315,968,980 $311,036,652 ($4,932,328) ·1 .6% 
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Combined Income Statement 

Year-To-Date 
Percent 

Cateso~ 2010 2011 Change Chanse 

Total Operating Revenue $315,966,960 $311,036,652 ($4,932,326) -1 .6% 

Total Operating Expenses * (224,731,500) (227,460,953) (2,749,453) 1.2% 

Operating Balance 91,237,460 63,555,699 (7,661,761 ) -8.4% 

Depreciation and Amortization 
Thruway 119,423,646 127 ,661,673 6,256,225 -6.9% 
Canal 2,961,116 3,204,513 223,397 -7.5% 

Operating Gain (Loss) (31,167,264) (47 ,330,667) (16,163,403) -51 .9% 

Non-Operating Revenue (Expenses) 
Federal Aid & Other Reimbursements "" 7,716 ,320 (190,256) (7 ,906,576) -102.5% 
Interest Earned on Investments 172,967 171,059 (1,926) -1.1% 
Interest Expenses *** (52,656 ,264) (54,199,646) (1 ,343,564) -2.5% 
Miscel laneous 22,240 (63,663) (65,923) 386.3% 

Total Balance (76,110,001) (101,6 13,415) (25,503,41 4) -33.5% 

Capital Contributions **** 1,432,141 3,091,574 1,659,433 -115.9% 

Change in Net Assets (74,677,660) (96,521,641) (23,643,961) -31.9% 

Tolal Assets, Beginning Balance 2,216,799,141 2,091,461 ,312 (127,317,629) -5.7% 

Total Assets, Ending Balance $2,144,121,261 $1,992,959,471 ($151 ,161,610) -7.1% 

• Includes unfunded OPEB (See Note D of Monthly Statement) . 

•• Includes. FEMA reimbursements, State and Federal funds reimbursing 1-84 expenses and other reimbursed non-capitel expenses . 

••• Interest payments made on outstanding General Revenue Bonds . 

•••• Federal aid received for capital projects. 

Operating Budget vs. Actual 

Total Operating Expenses: 
Thruway Operating Expenses· 
Claims and Envi ronmental Reserves 
OAP Operating Expenses ... 

Total Operating Expenses 

Total Operating Revenues: 
Net Toll Hevenue 
Concession Revenue 
Sundry, Interest & Special Hauling Revenue 

Total Operating Revenue 

2011 Budget 
(Nov 2010) 

$161,527,451 
2,117,500 

24,360,409 
$206,005,360 

$307,966,976 
5,369,692 
6,261,369 

$32 1,660,039 

• Excludes unfunded OPES (See Note D of Monthly Statement) . 

Actual 

$176,600,363 
2,000,000 

22,664,262 
$203,664,625 

$296,645,645 
5,371,716 
9,019,269 

$31 1,036,652 

•• Excludes unfunded OPES (See Note D of Monthly Statement) and the Canal Development Fund. 
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Percent 
Difference Difference 

($2,727,066) 
(117 ,500) 

(1,496,147) 
($4,340,735) 

($11 ,343,333) 
(17,974) 
737 ,920 

($10,623,367) 

-1.5% 
-5.5% 
-6.1% 
-2.1% 

-3.7% 
-0.3% 
6.9% 

-3.3% 
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2011 YTD Operating Expenses 

Canal Operating, 
$27,289,041,12.0% 

General Charges, 
$88,735,684,39.0% 

Administration, 
$8,798,502,3.9% 

Toll Collection, 
$19,364,864,8.5% 

Engineering Services, 
$2,898,456, 1.3% 

Thruway Maintenance, 
$39,344,109,17.3% 

Equipment 
Maintenance, 

$16,008,549,7.0% 

r------ Finance and Accounts, 
$4,008,386, 1.8% 

Traffic and Services, 
$3,975,185,1.7% 

State Police, 
$17,043,994,7.5% 

Note: General Charges and Canal Operating include unfunded OPEB (See Note 0 of Monthly Statement) 



2011 Operating Revenues 
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2011 YTD Operating Revenues 

Interest Earnings, 
$121,239,0.0% 

Concession Revenue, 
$5,371,718,1.7% 

Commercial Toll 
Revenue, $111,682,818, 

35.9% 

- - ---:; 

Special Hauling 
Permits, $978,232, 0.3% 

Sundry Revenue, 
$7,919,818,2.5% 

Passenger Toll 
~Revenue, $184,962,827, 

59.5% 
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2011 YTD Toll Collections, By Location 

Spring Valley Barrier, 
$3,742,690,1 .2% 

Harriman Barrier, 
$11,205,679,3.6% 

Ticket - Permit Plans, 
$2,042,628 , 0.7% 

New Rochelle Barrier, ___ ----:;; 
$20,556,878 , 6.7% 

Yonkers Barrier, 
$10,377,068,3.4% 

Tappan Zee Bridge, 
$60,346,606 , 19.6% 

Grand Island Bridges, 
$8,257,432,2.7% ------

Ticket - Erie Section, 
$24,385,312,7.9% 

Ticket - Woodbury to 
'~Buffalo. $166,829,630 , 

54.2% 

Note: Excludes Impact of Commercial Volume Discount Program. 



7.0 

6.0 

5.0 

en 

" 0 
.. 4.0 
C) 

'" -0 
en 

" .2 3.0 

:Ii 

2.0 

1.0 

0.0 
Jan 

Fuel Deliveries to Service Areas 
. 2010 . 2011 

Year-To-Date Change: -1.7% 

6.0 

Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct 

Note: Rental rates val}' by station - ranging from 3.7 to 5.0 cents per gallon of fuel delivered. 

Nov Dec 



Restaurant Sales at Service Plazas 
. 2010 . 2011 
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2011 YTO Capital Program Expenses, by Fund 

Note : 

Reserve 
Maintenance Fund, 
$23,128,632, 12.7% 

General Reserve 
Fund, $14,356,708, 

7.9% 

General Reserve Fund (Cash): Canal Equipment & Capital 
Reserve Maintenance Fund (Cash): Thruway Equipment & Capital 
Construction Fund (Bonds/BANs): Thruway & Canal Emergency Capital 

YTO Total Expenses = $182.3 million 

,.. Construction Fund, 
$144,859,885,79.4% 



2011 Capital Program Expenses, By Fund 
• Construction Fund 0 Reserve Maintenance Fund 0 General Reserve Fund 
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2011 YTO Capital Funding Sources 

Cash (Thruway 

Federal Aid, 
$2,517,121,1.4% 

Revenues), ~ 
$34,597,193, 19.0% ~ 

yro Total Expenses = $182.3 million. 

Other, $574,453 , 0.3% 

Bond/BAN Proceeds, 
$144,656,456 , 79.3% 
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DYear to Date Expenses . Annual Estimate (2011 Budget) 

$379.3 

Note: 
General Reserve Fund (Cash): Canal Equipment & Capital 
Reserve Maintenance Fund (Cash): Thruway Equipment & Capital 
Construction Fund (Bonds/BANs): Thruway Capital & Canal Emergency Capital 

YTD Total Expenses = $182.3 million 

$51 .4 

$23.1 $28.8 
$14.4 

o +1--'------

Construction Fund Reserve Maintenance Fund General Reserve Fund 
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2011 Capital Fund Balances at End of Month 

$212.5 

Construction Fund 

Note: 
General Reserve Fund (Cash): Canal Equipment & Capital 
Reserve Maintenance Fund (Cash): Thruway Equipment & Capital 
Construction Fund (Bonds/BANs): Thruway & Canal Emergency Capital 

Reserve Maintenance Fund General Reserve Fund 



Producer Price Inflation - Certain Construction Inputs 

Producer Price Index 
Construction 

Ashpalt Paving Steel Mill Concrete Machinery and 
Mixtures #2 Diesel Fuel Products Products Light Trucks Hea~ Trucks Egull!ment 

1998 112.5 47.4 113.8 140.0 155.2 142.4 145.2 
1999 11 3.0 57.3 105.3 143.7 157.5 146.6 147.2 
2000 130.4 93.3 108.4 147.8 157.6 148.0 148.6 
2001 134.6 83.4 101.3 151 .7 155.0 147 .7 149.1 
2002 136.2 77.9 104.8 152.7 150.5 152.2 151.1 
2003 142.6 100.5 109.5 153.6 150.2 154.2 153.3 
2004 144.9 128.2 147.2 161 .2 151.3 155.7 158.5 
2005 156.9 189.1 159.7 177.2 148 .4 162.5 168.3 
2006 200.5 217.0 174.2 195.1 143 .4 169.1 175.4 
2007 218.9 235.5 182.9 203.5 145.3 177.2 179.6 
2008 272.4 324.9 220.6 210.6 146.0 182.2 185.4 
2009 269.0 180.6 165.2 214.0 151 .8 190.3 191.0 
2010 279.4 232.9 191 .7 210.6 153.3 195.7 191.4 

YTD 201 1 288.0 313.9 214.5 210.5 153.6 198.9 195.5 -" 
Annual Inflation Rate 

Construction 
Ashpalt Paving Steel Mill Concrete Machinery and 

Mixtures #2 Diesel Fuel Products Products Light Trucks Heav~ Trucks Eguiement 

1999 0.4% 21 .0% ~7 . 5% 2.6% 1.5% 2.9% 1.4% 
2000 15.4% 62.8% 2.9% 2.9% 0.0% 1.0% 1.0% 
2001 3.3% ~1 0.6% -6.5% 2.6% ~1.6% ~0.2% 0.3% 
2002 1.1% -6.6% 3.5% 0.6% ~2.9% 3.1% 1.3% 
2003 4.7% 29.0% 4.5% 0.6% ~0.2% 1.3% 1.5% 
2004 1.6% 27.5% 34.4% 4.9% 0.8% 0.9% 3.4% 
2005 8.3% 47.5% 8.5% 9.9% ~2 .0% 4.4% 6.2% 
2006 27.8% 14.7% 9.1% 10.1% ~3.4% 4.1% 4.3% 
2007 9.2% 8.5% 5.0% 4.3% 1.4% 4.8% 2.4% 
2008 24.5% 38.0% 20.6% 3.5% 0.5% 2.8% 3.2% 
2009 ~ 1 .3% -44.4% -25.1% 1.6% 4.0% 4.4% 3.0% 
2010 3.9% 29.0% 16.0% -1.6% 1.0% 2.9% 0.2% 

YTD 2011' 3.1% 34.8% 11.9% -0.1% 0.2% 1.6% 2.2% 

• 2011 YTD;s compared to 2010 average. 
Source: U.S. Department of Labor. 
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Price Indexes of Selected Construction Inputs 

- Asphalt Paving Mixtures - #2 Diesel Fuel - Steel Mill Products 

-------r-- -----r-------r-------,---- -- -~-------~-- ----- ,-------,-------,-------,-------, -------,-- -----.-------, 
" , 

S,ource: U.~. Department of La,bor 

, ""'" , , 
----- - -r-- - ----r---------- -- -- -, - -- --- - - , - - ---- -~-------~ - ------,-------, --- - --- , -- -------,-- -- - - -T -------1 

_______ L ____ ___ L _______ L _______ , ________ , _______ ~ _______ J _______________ J _______ J. _______ ..! ___ - __ .l. _____ _ 
I I I , , , I I , I , , 

___ ____ ~ _______ ~ _______ I ________ I ______ _ _ , _ _ ___ _ _ J _______ ~ _______ ~ _______ ~ ____ _ __ ~ 
- - - j 

I I I I I I , 

- - - - - - _ .. - - - - - _ ..... - - - - - - _._ - - - - - - _._ - - - - - - - I. ______ ... ____ ___ .... ____ _ 

-------~---- ___ ~ _____ __ ~ _______ , ___ ____ ~-------4-------4----

- - - - - - -c - - - - - - -r - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - -:- - - - - - - -? -----:. ~- ---, -------, -------_ 
~ A I , : 

t- '< .-r TY;;: -----A -/\ --;:;:f!.-- -- --:-- -- ---;-- -- --.,. -----.,.-----+-----+--- --.;. -- ----, 

~o,o, 
')~ 

____ ~ _______ ~ __ ___ _ ~ _ ______ ~ ___ ____ ~ ___ •• _.~. ______ ~ _____ __ J _ __ _ ___ J _____ __ J _____________________ _ _ 

5)<::> 

')~<:' 

, I I , , I , I I , , • 

5)" 
')~<:' 

!:)'\. 
')~« 

5)'" 
')~<:' 

5)'" 
')~<:' 

!:)c, 

')~« 
5)'0 

')~<:' 
~ 

')~« 
!:)'b 

')~« 
!:)'" 

')~« 
,,<::> 

')~« 
,," 

')~« 



-0 
0 
~ 

'" " '" ., .,. 
~ -)( 
" .., 
c: 

220 

210 

200 

190 

180 

170 

160 

150 

140 

130 

9;q, 

')~~ 

Price Indexes of Selected Construction Inputs 

- Concrete Products - Light Trucks - Heavy Trucks - Cons!. Machinery & Equipment 

9; 
~o; 

')'11' 

Source: U.S. Department of Labor 

r:,<:> 
')~~ 

... 
~<:> 

')'11' 

~<:>'), 
')'11' 

r:,'" 
')~~ 

bo 
~<:J 

')'11' 

~ 
~<:J 

')'11' 

10 
~<:J 

')'11' 

~ 
')~~ 

~'b 
')~(' 

9; 
~<:J 

')'11' 

... <:> 
')~~ 

...... 
')~~ 



Traffic Information 

20 



Thruway Traffic Information 

Year-Ta-Date 

Percent 
2010 2011 Chanae Chanse 

Revenue Tri~s - Location 

Toll Ticket System 
Woodbury to Will iamsville 59,051 ,062 58,130,348 (920,714) -1 .6% 
Erie Section 9,742,654 9,487 ,575 (255,079) -2.6% 

Total Ticket System 68,793,716 67 ,617 ,923 (1 ,175,793) -1 .7% 

Bridges and Barriers 
Grand Island South 5,874,092 5,964,662 90,570 1.5% 
Grand Island North 4,736,910 4,749,145 12,235 0.3% 
Tappan Zee 11,826,878 11 ,574,736 (252, 142) -2.1% 
Yonkers 8,152,212 7,850,072 (302,140) -3.7% 
New Rochelle (1-95) 9,800,591 9,650,547 (150,044) -1 .5% 
Spring Valley (Commercial On ly) 597,846 621 ,925 24,079 4.0% 
Harriman 8,755,423 8 ,701,221 154,2021 -0.6% 

Total Bridges and Barriers 49,743,952 49,11 2,308 (631 ,6441 -1 .3% 

Total Trips 11 8,537,668 116,730,231 (1,807,437) -1.5% 

Non-Revenue Trips 897,789 851 ,545 (46,244) -5.2% 

Total Revenue Trips 11 7,639;879 115,878,686 (1,761 ,193) -1 .5% 

Revenue Tri~s - T:t~e 

Passenger 105,597,422 103,702,407 (1,895,015) -1 .8% 
Commercial 12,042,457 12,176,279 133,822 1.1% 

Total Revenue Trips 117,639,879 115,878,686 (1 ,761 ,193) -1.5% 

Miles Traveled - Revenue Tri!!!: 

Toll Ticket System 2,598 ,958,573 2,540,524,718 (58,433 ,855) -2 .2% 
NY Division Bridge/Barriers 910,037,897 890,241 ,225 (19,796 ,672) -2.2% 
Williamsville-Lackawanna 164,512,376 162,834,162 (1,678 ,214) -1 .0% 
Buffalo Division Bridges 105,601,910 106,667,000 1,065,090 1.0% 

Total Revenue Trip Miles 3,779,1 10,756 3,700,267 ,105 (78,843,651) -2.1% 

Average Trip Length (Miles) - All 
Trips - Ticketed S~stem 

Passenger 35.46 35.18 (0.28) -0.8% 
Commercial 59.48 59.23 10.251 -0.4% 

Overall 38.15 37.93 (0.22) -0.6% 
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2011 YTD Total Thruway Trips, By Location 

Spring Valley Barrier, 
621,925 , 0.5% 

New Rochelle Barrier, 
9,650,547, 8.3% 

Yonkers Barrier 
7,850,072 , 6.7% 

Tappan Zee Bridge, 
11,574,736 , 9.9% 

Grand Island Bridges, 
10,713,807 , 9.2% 

Harriman Barrier, 
8,701,221 , 7.5% 

Ticket - Erie Section, 
9,487,575 , 8.1 % 

Ticket - Woodbury to 
Buffalo, 58,130,348 , 

49.8% 



Monthly Thruway Traffic 
Passenger and Commercial Revenue Trips 
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Percent Change in Monthly Thruway Traffic 
Total: Passenger and Commercial Revenue Trips 
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Percent Change in Monthly Thruway Traffic 
Passenger and Commercial Revenue Trips 
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